
while on the bus. Smoking, eating, 
drinking, and animals (except service 
animals) are not allowed. 

MAIN STREET  
TROLLEY SERVICE:
The Trolley operates along Main Street 
daily from 10:00 a.m. until 10:00 p.m. 
It will stop just about anywhere along 
Main Street. Stand at any of the 
Trolley stop signs or just give a wave 
to the driver indicating you would 
like to ride. The Trolley also serves 
as a link between Main Street and 
the Old Town Transit Center where 
connections can be made to all other 
routes in the system.

DIAL-A-RIDE:
Service is available to the Park City 
Ice Arena and Sports Complex and 
the National Ablility Center. For  
more information please call 435-640-
7819 between 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 
p.m.. Dial-A-Ride guides are available 
on all Park City Transit buses.

LOST AND FOUND:
Before leaving the bus, always check 
for personal items. If you do forget 
something, please leave a message at 
435-615-5350.

FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION:
Call our 24-hour transit information line 
at 435-615-5350. You can also write to 
Park City Transit, P.O. Box 1480, Park 
City, Utah 84060, or visit us online 
at www.parkcity.org/citydepartments/
transportation.

PARK CITY MOBILITY:
All Park City/Summit County transit 
buses are ADA accessible and drivers 
are trained to assist those with 
disabilities. Door-to-door Paratransit 
service is also provided for passengers 
that are unable to use the fixed 
route service. For further information 
and an ADA Eligibility Application, 
contact our Paratransit Certification 
Office, Monday through Friday, 8:00 
a.m. to 5:00 p.m., 435-615-5353,  
TTY 435-615-7041.

SAFE HAVEN PROGRAM:
If you feel that you are in imminent 
danger, just board a Park City Transit 
bus. Drivers are in direct contact with 
the police department.

���
���

�������������������
����������������

�������������������
����������������

�������������������
����������������

�������������������
����������������

�������������������
����������������

�������������������
����������������

���������������������
����������������

�������������
�������

�������������
�������

�������������������
����������������

�������������������
����������������

������
������������

������
������������

����������������������������������

�������������������
���������������������

����������������

������������
�����������

�������������������

�������������������
����������������

�����
�����������

�������������������
����������������

�����
�����������

��������
�������������
��������
�������������

�������
��

��
��

��������������
�����������������

OLD TOWN 
TRANSIT CENTER

�����������������

��
��

��
��

��
��

��
��

��
��

��

��
��

��
��

��
��

�����
������

�����������

��
�

��
��

�

���
�������

�

������������������

����������������

�����������

�
����������

����������������

�
��

��
��

��
��

��

��
��

��
��

��
��

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

���

�

����������������

�

���������
�����������

���������
���������
����

�����������

����������������������

�����
������

����������
������������

�����������
�����������

���������������

������
�����

����������������
�����������

�������

���������
���������������

���������

���������
�����������

����
����

���������������

�����������
�����

���������
�����

���������
��������

����������
�����

����������
��������������������������
������������������

����������������

����������������
�����������������������

� ����������

�����������

PARK CITY
MOUNTAIN

RESORT

DEER 
VALLEY®

RESORT

FREE
MAIN STREET

TROLLEY
10:00 AM - 10:00 PM

����������
������������
��������������

CULTURE / HERITAGE / RECREATION

City Park .........................................................••
Deer Valley ......................................................••
Eccles Center .....................................................•
Egyptian Theater ....................................................  
Holiday Village Cinema ...................................••
Library & Education Center ............................••
Park City Mountain Resort .............................••
Park City Museum ..................................................
Park City Racquet Club ......................................•
Park City Skateboard Park .............................••
Park City Golf Course .........................................•
Silver Mountain Spa/Gym (Prospector) ..............•
Norwegian Outdoor Exploration Center .................

LODGING

Hotel Park City ...................................................•
The Lodge at Mountain Village .......................••
Marriott Mountainside ....................................••
Marriott Summit Watch ..........................................
Park City Marriott ...............................................•
Park City Peaks Hotel ........................................•
Park Regency .................................................••
Park Station Hotel ..........................................••
Shadow Ridge Resort Hotel ...........................••
Silver King Hotel .............................................••
Snow Flower .......................................................•
Stein Eriksen Lodge ...........................................•
Treasure Mountain Inn ............................................
Yarrow Hotel ...................................................••
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Blooming Enterprises Prop. Mngmt. ..............••
Coalition Management .......................................•
David Holland’s Resort Lodging .....................••
Deer Valley Lodging ....................................•••
Identity Properties ..............................................•
Mountain Property Management ............................
R & R Properties .................................................•
Resort Quest Park City ...................................••
Snow Flower Property Management ..................•
SHOPPING/DINING

Albertson’s Supermarket ................................••
Cole Sports ....................................................••
Dolly’s Book Store ..................................................
Sport Authority ...............................................••
Holiday Village Shops & Restaurants .............••
Jans Sports ....................................................••
Main Street Liquor Store ........................................
Main Street Shops & Restaurants ..........................
The Market at Park City ......................................•
Park City Plaza Shops & Restaurants ............••
Park City Resort Shops & Restaurants ..........••
Prospector Shops & Restaurants .......................•
Silver Lake Village Shops & Restaurants ............•
Snow Creek Liquor Store ...................................•
Snow Creek Shops & Restaurants .....................•
Stew Pot Restaurant ......................................••
BANKS & GOVERNMENT SERVICES

Chamber of Commerce ......................................•
Chase Bank ....................................................••
City Hall/Police Department .......................•••
Key Bank ............................................................•
Park Avenue Fire Department ........................••
Park City Transit/Parking/Streets/Water .........••
Park City Visitor Information Bureau ......................
Post Office/Park Avenue ................................•• 
Silver Lake Fire Department ...............................•
US Bank .........................................................••
Wells Fargo .....................................................••
Zion’s Bank .....................................................••
MEDICAL SERVICES

Alpine Sports Medicine ......................................•
Health South .......................................................•
The Market at Park City - Pharmacy ..................•
Park City Family Health Ctr./Pharmacy ..........••
People’s Health Center ...................................••
Rite Aid Pharmacy ..........................................••
Savon Pharmacy @ Albertson’s .....................••
Snow Creek Emergency Center .........................•

PARK CITY TRANSIT:
Welcome to the Park City/Summit County 
FREE bus system. From 7:30 a.m. until 
10:30 p.m. daily, our buses will take you 
just about anywhere you want to go. 
Buses serve Park City’s Historic District, 
lodging, shopping and dining areas within 
Park City and Kimball Junction, three 
world-class ski areas and residential 
neighborhoods. We encourage you to 
save time, energy and money by riding 
the bus!

HOW TO USE THIS GUIDE:
•  Locate your trip destination on the map. 

(There is one map for destinations within 
Park City and another for bus routes 
that continue to destinations in Summit 
County.)

•  Locate your trip origin. (Not every 
destination and location can be listed 
in this guide but you should be able to 
locate one nearby.)

•  Routes serving selected destinations 
are indicated by color in this guide.

•  Identify the nearest route(s) serving your 
trip. If not a single route, major transfer 
points are Park City Mountain Resort 
and Old Town Transit Center.

•  Service frequencies are indicated on the 
maps. Scheduled departure times for 
each route are posted at bus stops and 
inside the Old Town Transit Center.

BUS STOPS:
For passenger safety, drivers are 
instructed to only pick-up and drop-off 
passengers at bus stops. Bus stops are 
easy to find. Just look for the blue signs 
with white lettering. Routes serving the 

stop and departure 
times will also be 
posted at each stop. 
The location of all bus 
stops and transfer 
points are indicated 
on the route maps. 
Please plan to arrive 
at the bus stop a 
few minutes before 

the scheduled departure time. As the 
bus approaches, please check the 
bus destination sign to ensure you are 
boarding the correct bus.

WHILE ON THE BUS:
Welcome aboard. Traffic and parking 
around town can be challenging, so 
please ride the bus and relax. Our drivers 
can also be a good source of information 
while you are visiting so please feel 
free to ask questions. If all seats are full 
please move away from the doors to 
allow others to board. Seats near the 
front of the bus should be offered to the 
elderly and riders with disabilities. For 
the safety and comfort of all passengers, 
please refrain from playing radios, 
cassettes or CD’s without earphones 

PARK CITY DESTINATIONSMap Key
Shopping

Skiing

Snowboarding

Cross Country Skiing

Hiking Trails

Mountain Bike Trails

Golf Course

Private Club / Bar

Lodging

Dining

Skateboard Park

Visitor Information

Park City Ice Arena 
& Sports Complex

Emergency Medical Care

Ski Lift

Main Street Trolley

Bus Stop

Bus Route Directional Arrow

Bus Routes

Prospector / Deer Valley

Park Meadows / Thaynes / Deer Valley

Silver Lake (*June-September 3rd)4

1

2

Departure times are 
posted on bus stops

7:30 AM - 10:30 PM

:19 :39 :59
:05 :25 :45

Look for these signs posted on each 
bus stop for scheduled departure 
times for each route. All times are 
traffic and weather dependent.



���

����������������

������
�������

����
��������

����

��������������
����������������

��������������
����������������

������������������
�������������������

���������������
�������������������

���������������

�������������������
����������������

��������������
���������������

����������������
���������������
����������������
���������������

����������������
���������������������

�����
�������

�����������
������

�������������������
������������

����������������

THE CANYONS®

RESORT

PARK CITY 
MOUNTAIN RESORT � �

�
�

�
�

�
�

�

�

�

�

�

��������������

��������������

����������

����������
�

��
��

��
�

��
����

�������

��������������

����
�����������

�������
������

����������

����������
������
������

�����������

��������������������������

��������������
������������������

����������
���������������

�����������
�����������������

�����������������

���������
��������
������

���������
����������
������

�������������
����������
������

����������
�������

����������
������

���������������������

�������
����

���������
�����������

�����������

������
���������

���������
������

�����������

�������������������
�����������
�������

���������������

���
��������������

��������

����
�������

OLD TOWN 
TRANSIT CENTER

HISTORIC 
MAIN STREET

�����
������
�����

�����������

����������

���������
�������

���

���

���

��
����������

��
����������

�����������

�������������

�����������������

��
��

��
��

��
�

��
��

��
�

4/07-35K

SNYDERVILLE BASIN 
DESTINATIONS 

Map Key
Shopping

Skiing

Snowboarding

Cross Country Skiing

Hiking Trails

Mountain Bike Trails

Golf Course

Private Club / Bar

Lodging

Dining

Skateboard Park

Visitor Information

Ski Lift

Bus Stop
Transfer Point

Bus Route Directional Arrow

Bus Routes

Kimball Jct./Highland Estates-East

Kimball Junction Express

Kimball Jct./Pinebrook-West

Departure times are 
posted on bus stops

8
7

8

NON-DISCRIMINATION NOTICE
Park City Municipal Corporation’s policy is that no person regardless of race, color, or national origin 
shall be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subject to any discrimination 
under any program, activity, or services under Section 601 of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act, as amended. 
For a copy of Park City’s Title VI Policy and Complaint Procedure, please contact Park City/Summit 
County Transit at 435-615-5301.

HOURS OF OPERATION
7:40 AM - 8:40 PM

55 MINUTES AFTER THE HOUR

10, 40 MINUTES AFTER THE HOUR

Look for these signs posted on each 
bus stop for scheduled departure 
times for each route. All times are 
traffic and weather dependent.

CULTURE / HERITAGE / RECREATION
Basin Recreation Field House ........................••
Conscious Fitness ..........................................••
McPolin Farm .................................................••
Park City Mountain Resort .................................•
Redstone Cinemas .........................................••
Silver Mountain Spa/Gym ..............................••
Summit County Library ......................................•
The Canyons Resort ...........................................•
LODGING
Best Western Landmark Inn ...............................•
Canyon Creek Club (bus shelter) ........................•
Elk Meadows ......................................................•
Grand Summit ....................................................• 
Hampton Inn & Suites ........................................•
Holiday Inn Express ........................................••
Newpark .........................................................••
Park City Peaks Hotel ....................................••
Powderwood ......................................................•
Redstone ........................................................••
Timber Wolf Lodges Resort ............................••
Westgate ............................................................•
Yarrow Hotel ...................................................••
MEDICAL SERVICES
Redstone Health Center/U of U Clinics ..........••
Summit County Health Dept. .............................•
Summit Pediatrics ..........................................••
SHOPPING/DINING
Albertson’s Pinebrook ........................................•
Bed Bath and Beyond ....................................••
Cold Stone Ice Cream ....................................••
Davanza’s ...........................................................•
Helly Hanson ..................................................••
Kimball Junction Liquor Store ........................••
Kinder Sport ...................................................••
McDonald’s ........................................................•
Petco ..............................................................••
Redstone Shops & Restaurants .....................••
Redrock Brewery ............................................••
Ruby Tuesdays ...................................................•
Smith’s Food & Drug ......................................••
Spotted Frog Books .......................................••
Staples ...............................................................•
Starbucks .......................................................••
Suede Nightclub .............................................••
Tanger Outlet Center ..........................................•
Wal-Mart .............................................................•
BANKS & GOVERNMENT SERVICE
Home Bank .........................................................•
Kimball Junction Post Office (84098) .............••
Mountain America Credit Union .....................••
Motor Vehicle Department ..................................•
Park City Visitor’s Center ................................••
Park Ave. Post Office (84068) ........................••
Summit County Services / Library ......................•
Washington Mutual .........................................••
Wells Fargo .....................................................••
Zion’s Bank .....................................................••
SCHOOLS
Ecker Hill Middle School ....................................•
Parley’s Park Elementary School .......................•
Trailside Elementary School ...............................•

9:24 PM8:24 AM

8:26 AM

8:29 AM

9:26 PM

8:16 AM 9:16 PM

8:20 AM 9:20 PM

8:22 AM 9:22 PM

8:37 AM 9:37 PM

9:29 PM

# 7 and # 8 Buses Depart These Locations

For Early Morning Service See Inset

To: Park City

: Outbound

: Outbound

Park City Peaks Hotel

To: Park City

To: Park City

To: Park City

(H
o

u
rl

y)

To: Park City

To: Park City

To: Park City

To: Park City

To: Park City

To: Park City

Redstone To: Park City

To: Park City

Park Ave. Condos To: Park City

Club

/ Highland Drive

Old Ranch Road

9:25 PM8:25 AM

9:03 PM8:03 AM

9:53 PM

10:00 PM*

9:37 PM8:37 AM

9:00 AM* 9:50 PM*

*Transfer at Park Avenue Condos or Main Street/Old Town Transit Center to Park City Mountain Resort

8:50 AM*

:07 :37

9:44 PM8:44 AM:14 :44

:00* :30*

:24 :54

:03 :33

:25 :55

# 
8 

IN
B

O
U

N
D

 M
A

IN
 S

T
R

E
E

T
 E

X
P

R
E

S
S

  e c i v r e S   g n i n r o M   y l r a E   n o i t c n u J   l l a b m i K 

E
ar

ly
 M

o
rn

in
g

 S
er

vi
ce

  (W
es

t-
P

in
eb

ro
o

k)
 

Elk Meadows 7:05 a.m.
Pinebrook 7:07 a.m.
Albertson’s (Pinebrook) 7:09 a.m.
Elk Meadows to Park City 7:11 a.m.
Powderwood 7:14 a.m.
Tanger Outlets 7:17 a.m.
Wal Mart 7:19 a.m.
Redstone 7:21 a.m.
Newpark *7:23 a.m.
Silver Springs 7:27 a.m.
The Canyons/Grand Smt. 7:34 a.m.
Park Ave Condos 7:44 a.m.
Park City Mt. Resort 7:48 a.m.
Main St./Transit Center 7:55 a.m.
Snow Park Lodge 8:00 a.m.

  e c i v r e S   g n i n r o M   y l r a E   n o i t c n u J   l l a b m i K 

E
ar

ly
 M

o
rn

in
g

 
E

xp
re

ss
 S

er
vi

ce
 

 (
E

as
t-

 
H

ig
h

la
n

d
 E

st
.)

 

Old Ranch Road 7:05 a.m. 
Trailside School 7:12 a.m. 
Canyon Creek 7:16 a.m. 
Redstone 7:21 a.m. 
Newpark *7:23 a.m. 
Park City Nursery 7:27 a.m. 
Park Ave Condos 7:33 a.m. 
Main St./Transit Center 7:38 a.m. 
Snow Park Lodge 7:44 a.m. 

*Express Bus / Transfer Point 

*Express Bus / Transfer Point 

KIMBALL JUNCTION / CANYONS SERVICE

435-615-5350

2007

Transit
 System Guide

SUMMER
2007

Transit
 System Guide

SUMMER

www.parkcity.org

PA
R

K
 C

IT
Y

 T
R

A
N

S
IT

1053 Iron H
orse D

r.
P. O

. B
ox 1480

Park C
ity, U

tah 84060-1480
w

w
w

.parkcity.org

BUS DEPARTURE TIMES

For detailed departure times see 
Transit System Time Table on our 
website. Log on to :

www.parkcity.org/citydepartments/
transportation/documents/ 
summer_07_time_table.pdf


